Docket No. 20190083-GU

Working Capital Calculation

CURRENT & ACCRUED ASSETS

CASH $209,874
ACCOUNTS REC - NATURAL GAS 44,089
ACCOUNTS REC - FUEL 0
PLANT & OPER. MATERIAL SUPPL 94,018
PREPAYMENTS 3,870

TOTAL CURR. & ACCR. ASSETS  $351,851

CURRENT & ACCRUED LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $142,718
NP COKER - CURRENT 0
FEDERAL INCOME TAXES PAYABLE 8,540
STATE INCOME TAXES PAYABLE 2,367
ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE 32,912
INTEREST PAYABLE - CUST DEPOSITS 2,556
UTILITY TAX - GROSS RECEIPTS  2,937
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT 1,784
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT - ECCR 0
SALES TAX PAYABLE 642
TANGIBLE & MUT TAX PAYABLE 9,877

TOTAL CURR. & ACCRUED LIAB. $204,333

NET WORKING CAPITAL INCLUDED IN RATE BASE  $147,518
Source: Sebring’s proposed 2020 PTY Working Capital as shown on Revised MFR Schedule
G1-3.
*May not sum due to rounding.

ORDER NO. PSC-2020-0047-PAA-GU   Schedule No. 2
DOCKET NO. 20190083-GU
PAGE 29

Sebring Gas System

Docket No. 20190083-GU

Projected Test Year 12/31/2020

Capital Structure – 13-Month Average

COMPANY PROPOSED

PER Specific PRO   COST WEIGHTED

BOOKS Adjustment RATA ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST

COMMON EQUITY $1,746,957  $0  $1,746,957  34.63% 12.50% 4.33%

LONG TERM DEBT $2,760,453  $0  $2,760,453  54.72% 5.95% 3.26%

SHORT TERM DEBT $38,077  $0  $38,077  0.75% 6.00% 0.05%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $156,205  $0  $156,205  3.10% 2.86% 0.09%
DEFERRED INCOME
TAX $342,671  $0   $342,671  6.79% 0.00% 0.00%

$5,044,363  $0   $5,044,363  100.00%   7.72%

COMPANY AS FILED COMMISSION ADJUSTMENTS

PER Specific PRO   Specific ADJUSTED PRO
Reconciled

to COST WEIGHTED

BOOKS Adjustment RATA ADJUSTED Adjustment BALANCE RATA Rate Base RATIO RATE AVG COST

COMMON EQUITY $1,746,957  $0  $1,746,957   $1,746,957  ($7,807) $1,739,150  34.64% 11.00% 3.81%

LONG TERM DEBT $2,760,453  $0  $2,760,453   $2,760,453  ($12,336) $2,748,117  54.73% 5.25% 2.87%

SHORT TERM DEBT $38,077  $0  $38,077   $38,077  ($170) $37,907  0.75% 5.25% 0.04%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $156,205  $0  $156,205   $156,205  ($698) $155,507  3.10% 2.86% 0.09%

DEFERRED INCOME
TAX $342,671  $0   $342,671  ($470) $342,201  ($1,529) $340,672  6.78% 0.00%

0.00%

$5,044,363  $0   $5,044,363   ($22,540) $5,021,353  100.00%   6.81%

ORDER NO. PSC-2020-0047-PAA-GU  Schedule No. 3
DOCKET NO. 20190083-GU
PAGE 30

Sebring Gas System
Docket No.20190083-GU
2020 Projected Test Year

Net Operating Income

  COMPANY   COMMISSION

  PTY 2020
COMMISSION

ADJS.
COMMISSION

ADJUSTED

OPERATING REVENUES $1,033,155  $0  $1,033,155

REVENUES DUE TO GROWTH 153,045  0  153,045

   TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES  $1,186,200  $0  $1,186,200

OPERATING EXPENSES

OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE 739,587  2,405  741,992

DEPRECIATION &AMORTIZATION  260,594  (542) 260,052

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 22,931  (463)  22,468

CURRENT FEDERAL INCOME TAX EXP. (1,546) 0  (1,546)

CURRENT STATE INCOME TAX EXP. (429) 0  (429)

DEFERRED FEDERAL INCOME TAX EXP. 14,906  14,906

DEFERRED STATE INCOME TAX EXP.   4,105  4,105

   TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES  $1,021,137  $20,411  $1,041,548

NET OPERATING INCOME $165,063  $144,652

ORDER NO. PSC-2020-0047-PAA-GU  Schedule No. 4
DOCKET NO. 20190083-GU
PAGE 31

Sebring Gas System
Docket No. 00832019-GU
2020 Projected Test Year

Operating Expenses

COMPANY
ADJUSTED

COMMISSION
ADJS.

COMMISSION
ADJUSTED

OPERATING EXPENSES

OPERATION &MAINTENANCE EXP. $739,587
   902 Meter Reading Exp. $397
   920 Admin &Gen Salaries ($397)
   921 Office Supplies Exp. ($1,880)
   926 Employee Pension & Benefits ($413)
   928 Regulatory Commission Exp.   $4,699
TOTAL O & M EXPENSE $739,587  $2,405  $741,992

DEPRECIATION & AMORT. EXP. $260,594
   376.1 Mains - Plastic ($400)
   380.1 Services - Plastic   ($142)
TOTAL DEPRECIATION & AMORT. $260,594  ($542) $260,052

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $22,931
   ($463)
TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $22,931  ($463) $22,468

INCOME TAX EXPENSE
Income Taxes - Federal  ($1,546)  ($1,546)
Income Taxes - State ($429) ($429)
Deferred Income Taxes - Federal 0 $14,906  14,906
Deferred Income Taxes - State 0 $4,105  4,105
TOTAL INCOME TAXES ($1,975)  $19,011  $17,036

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES  $1,021,137  $20,411  $1,041,548

ORDER NO. PSC-2020-0047-PAA-GU  Schedule No. 5
DOCKET NO. 20190083-GU
PAGE 32

Sebring Gas System
Docket No. 20190083-GU
2020 Projected Test Year

Net Operating Income Multiplier

DESCRIPTION
COMPANY
PER FILING   COMMISSION

REVENUE REQUIREMENT 100.0000% 100.0000%

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT RATE 0.5000% 0.5000%

BAD DEBT RATE 0.0000% 0.0000%

NET BEFORE INCOME TAX RATE 99.5000% 99.5000%

STATE INCOME TAX RATE 5.5000% 4.4580%

STATE INCOME TAX  5.4725% 4.4357%

NET BEFORE FEDERAL INCOME TAXES 94.0275% 95.0643%

FEDERAL INCOME TAX RATE 21.0000% 21.0000%

FEDERAL INCOME TAX  19.7458% 19.9635%